
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

August 24 - 30, 2020 

 
 

 
 

For Date: 08/24/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-58789        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

20-58790        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58791        0048:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

20-58796        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58797        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-58801        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-58803        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-58804        0247 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-58806        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-58807        0308 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-58808        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58809        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58810        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58811        0320 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-58813        0351:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-58819        0541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-58823        0612:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-58824        0617:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-58849        0934:09 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

20-58862        1002:53 911 HANG UP No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-58927        1432:35 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

20-58956        1604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-58958        1615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-58966        1629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-58970        1646 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-58975        1657:04 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

20-58981        1712:23 ANIMAL COMPLAINT/PORCUPINE Referred to Animal 
Control   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFCOV7] COVID HAZARD - UPPER RD 

 

20-58998        1859:55 KEEP THE PEACE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-125-OF 

 

20-59001        1935 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59024        2039 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

20-59027        2052:33 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59029        2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59034        2125 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-59036        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59055        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59056        2341:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/25/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-59061        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

20-59063        0023:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

20-59066        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59067        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59068        0108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER & LEE RD 

 

20-59072        0115 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-59074        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59075        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-59076        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-59078        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-59080        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59082        0301 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59083        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59085        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-59088        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-59090        0518 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59092        0539 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59095        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-59096        0623 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] 4 WAY INT, DOWNTOWN 

 

20-59122        0949:40 911 HANG UP No Action Required  



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59156        1229 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF3186] NORTHWESTERN DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - BANK ROW 

 

20-59186        1513 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-59190        1547 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-59192        1552:19 SHOPLIFTING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

20-59206        1637 Civil Issue Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

20-59208        1642:33 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59216        1720 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59249        1924 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59251        1946 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59254        2009:49 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

20-59257        2024:15 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

20-59269        2130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59278        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59279        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59281        2357:27 911 CALL - OPEN CELL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/26/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-59285        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59286        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59287        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59288        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 



20-59289        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-59290        0122:53 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Arrest(s) Made   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-69-AC 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-85-AR 

            Arrest:    CLEARY, AMANDA K      

           Address:    67 CONGRESS ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 

§17 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

 

20-59292        0156:59 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59302        0534:57 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59334        0854 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59337        0908:33 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-59348        1021:14 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-126-OF 

 

20-59350        1044:05 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] X26 - ROUTE 91 

 

20-59354        1052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59358        1102 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-59367        1146:20 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59381        1257:39 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

20-59407        1448:17 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BASE OF THE MOUNTAIN - SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-70-AC 

 

20-59437        1610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59439        1632:05 LARCENY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOLOKOSKI FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59455        1723:13 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-59459        1737 DISABLED MV Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] C.L. BETE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-72-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-86-AR 

           Summons:    JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER L      

           Address:    42 HOOSAC RD   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    ACCIDENT REPORT, FAIL FILE 

                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, WANTON c266 §127 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF 

 

20-59473        1808:54 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING SHOWING IN AREA OF 8C - ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-71-AC 

 

20-59475        1820:03 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] SB MM 32.4 - ROUTE 91 

 

20-59484        1852:53 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
       Vicinity of:    [SUN] AMHERST RD 

 

20-59491        1915 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59492        1953:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-59508        2014:57 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-59514        2028 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59521        2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEIGHBORS STORE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59528        2102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-59531        2111 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-59535        2133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59537        2139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59542        2220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-59549        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

20-59550        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/27/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-59551        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-59552        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-59553        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59554        0029 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-59556        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59557        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59560        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-59563        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-59564        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-59565        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59566        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-59571        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59576        0450 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59581        0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-59582        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-59593        0756:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-59627        1241:02 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59633        1302:18 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-59643        1423:32 911 CALL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-59662        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-59667        1638 VANDALISM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-127-OF 

 



20-59679        1711 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-59683        1735:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD SILOS 

 

20-59695        1834 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-59700        1846 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59703        1900 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT THE POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433932 

 

20-59706        1922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-59716        2022 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59721        2027 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59730        2057 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59731        2103 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59733        2113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-59738        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59740        2148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59742        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59745        2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNOCO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59746        2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59748        2200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59749        2201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59750        2206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] PAN AM 

 

20-59767        2336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

20-59771        2345 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-59773        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/28/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-59778        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-59782        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59792        0032:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-59790        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-59796        0143 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-59798        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59799        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59800        0202 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-59805        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59804        0254:06 911 HANG UP - CELL Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-59806        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-59808        0551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-59811        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-59813        0609:44 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-59824        0756 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

20-59828        0817:59 ALARM TESTING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-59854        1019:57 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59859        1037 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNRISE AVE 



 

20-59874        1134:23 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH SUGARLOAF 

 

20-59876        1138:35 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-59904        1255:31 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3343] SMEAD, ARLENE - N MAIN ST 

 

20-59942        1526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-59947        1538:04 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 40.4 SOUTHBOUND - ROUTE 91 

 

20-59963        1621 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-59966        1632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-59968        1640 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-59979        1714 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-59989        1754:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822028 

 

20-59997        1824 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-60007        1844 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WELLS CROSS RD 

 

20-60022        1952:40 ILLEGAL BURN Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-60030        2027 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60055        2104:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

20-60059        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-60064        2141:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60066        2147:31 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60069        2203 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60112        2336:58 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/29/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-60128        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60136        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-60137        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-60140        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60141        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60143        0134:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-60148        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-60150        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60152        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60155        0317 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-60156        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60157        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOUGLAS JAMES AUTOMOTIVE - RIVER RD 

 

20-60158        0404:42 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA5183] WHATELY CIRCLE-K IRVING - SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-128-OF 

 

20-60160        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60162        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60165        0658 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-60166        0714 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-60167        0727 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

20-60168        0733 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 



 

20-60169        0736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-60170        0755 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-60172        0832 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-60174        0858 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-60176        0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-60179        0912 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-60192        1015:06 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF #634 - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60199        1119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-60208        1146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-60216        1147 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH TO SOUTH - RIVER RD 

 

20-60221        1207 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

20-60226        1231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-60228        1237 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-60230        1252:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-60231        1256 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-60236        1309 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-60241        1336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60242        1338:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-60248        1410:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60249        1422 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-60254        1451:50 ARTICLES RECOVERED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 



 

20-60259        1529:18 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-60265        1537 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-129-OF 

 

20-60275        1620:28 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-60294        1818:44 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-60299        1904:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-60301        1911:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433748 

 

20-60305        1957:33 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60306        2005:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-60308        2016:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60311        2041:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-60312        2051:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-60313        2054:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-60314        2054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-60316        2105:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-60321        2135 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-60323        2141:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60327        2210:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-60332        2225:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

20-60335        2229:21 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] BASE OF SUGARLOAF TO 151 STATE RD WHA 

 

20-60336        2234:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-60342        2338:43 UNWANTED PERSON Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/30/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-60348        0018:34 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-87-AR 

        

20-60351        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60352        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60354        0212 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60358        0310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60359        0310 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-60360        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60361        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-60362        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60363        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-60364        0358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-60366        0456 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-60368        0531 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-60369        0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60395        0959:57 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60403        1042:48 VANDALISM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

20-60404        1044:06 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-60430        1227:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ 
Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 



 

20-60443        1323:25 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60451        1337 VANDALISM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

20-60449        1338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-60453        1354 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-60458        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB BY 230 - UPPER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433933 

 

20-60462        1419 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + UPPER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433934 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433935 

 

20-60487        1554:15 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-60490        1604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-60495        1622 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-60496        1623 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-60502        1635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-60507        1655:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-60517        1719 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60518        1719 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

20-60532        1816 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-60538        1840 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-60542        1855 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-60551        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60552        1938:33 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to 
Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 



 

20-60556        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-60560        2027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60564        2040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-60568        2109:23 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-60572        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-60573        2130:55 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

 

20-60578        2202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-60584        2242 DISABLED MV No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

 


